U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark						
ratent and trademark						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2 103042882 nal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
ents or convitherent						
eceiving party(ies):						
poer, mg party (105).						
es Limited						
PINANCE OF PUBLIC RECORDS FINANCE CLCYLCA Zip: 12						
F 4 P 8						
12 Zip:						
<u>ශ සි</u> . ග						
s attached? Yes X No						
s and patents involved:: 1						
): \$ <u>40.00</u>						
X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.						
er:						
page ii payilig by deposit account)						
any attached copy is a true copy						
'Date ^l						
es including cover sheet: 3						

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0349

	For	U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights			
US6,556,082	For	× Application or	U.S. Patent			
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner			
ASSIGNMEN'	г оғ	INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
EIC Corporation Type or print name of ASSIGNOR						
45738 Northport Loop West Address						
Fremont, CA 94538						
US Nationality						
hereby sell, assign and transfer to						
ASSIGNEE:						
EiC Enterprises Limited Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda United Kingdom Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntative	es of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)						
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) inter	est for	the United States ar	nd its territorial			
oossessions						
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	n right:	s are also to be assig	ned)			
n and to any and all improvements which are o	disclos	ed in the invention er	ntitled:			

Temperature Compensated Current Mirror

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0350

and v	which is found in						
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith							
	(b) U.S. patent application executed on						
	(c) U.S. application serial no.		filed on				
X	(d) U.S. patent no. <u>US6,556,082</u> (also check (e) if foreign	issued application(s) is	April 29, 2003 also being assigned)				
	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority						
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.							
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.							
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this							
If AS	SSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following						
		Dr. Nicky Lu Type or print the to sign on behalf	name of the above person authorized of ASSIGNOR				
		Chairman & CEC Title					
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be						

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0351

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.